
gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0061 0.0793 0.1524 0.2256 0.2988
ppb

0.0061 0.0793 0.1524 0.2256 0.2988
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 6

6 0 6
ppb 1e 7

0.9996940 1.0000000 1.0003061
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ACTA



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0017 0.0702 0.1388 0.2074 0.2759
ppb

0.0017 0.0702 0.1388 0.2074 0.2759
ppb

2 0 2
ppb 1e 6

3 0 3
ppb 1e 7

0.9999225 1.0000000 1.0000775
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HCOOH



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0084 0.1050 0.2016 0.2982 0.3948
ppb

0.0084 0.1050 0.2016 0.2982 0.3948
ppb

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 6

5 0 5
ppb 1e 7

0.9997657 1.0000000 1.0002344
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MAP



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.006 0.012 0.018
ppb

0.006 0.012 0.018
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 6

5 0 5
ppb 1e 8

0.99942 1.00000 1.00058
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RCOOH



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0014 0.0488 0.0962 0.1436 0.1909
ppb

0.0014 0.0488 0.0962 0.1436 0.1909
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 7

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 7

0.9997413 1.0000000 1.0002588
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ALD2



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0002 0.0004 0.0006
ppb

0.0002 0.0004 0.0006
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 9

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 10

0.998916 0.999458 1.000000 1.000543 1.001085
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BALD



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0426 0.1411 0.2396 0.3381 0.4365
ppb

0.0426 0.1411 0.2396 0.3381 0.4365
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

6 0 6
ppb 1e 6

0.999125 1.000000 1.000875
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH2O



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 7

5 0 5
ppb 1e 8

0.9995526 1.0000000 1.0004476
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_GLYC



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0015 0.0030
ppb

0.0015 0.0030
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 8

1 0 1
ppb 1e 8

0.9995022 1.0000000 1.0004980
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_GLYX



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0025 0.0050 0.0075
ppb

0.0000 0.0025 0.0050 0.0075
ppb

2 0 2
ppb 1e 8

2 0 2
ppb 1e 10

0.99416 0.99708 1.00000 1.00294 1.00587
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HPALDs



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.00 0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

3 0 3
ppb 1e 7

8 0 8
ppb 1e 9

0.99020 0.99510 1.00000 1.00495 1.00990
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MACR



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.008 0.016 0.024
ppb

0.008 0.016 0.024
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 7

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 8

0.9997275 1.0000000 1.0002725
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RCHO



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0315 0.0629 0.0944 0.1258
ppb

0.0000 0.0315 0.0629 0.0944 0.1258
ppb

1 0 1
ppb 1e 6

4 0 4
ppb 1e 8

0.995730 0.997865 1.000000 1.002144 1.004288
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_IEPOX



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.342 0.885 1.429 1.972 2.515
ppb

0.342 0.885 1.429 1.972 2.515
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 6

2 0 2
ppb 1e 6

0.99996585 1.00000000 1.00003415
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ACET



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0001 0.0548 0.1095 0.1643 0.2190
ppb

0.0001 0.0548 0.1095 0.1643 0.2190
ppb

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 6

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 7

0.9995195 1.0000000 1.0004807
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HAC



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0001 0.0363 0.0725 0.1088 0.1450
ppb

0.0001 0.0363 0.0725 0.1088 0.1450
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 7

4 0 4
ppb 1e 8

0.9998708 1.0000000 1.0001292
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MEK



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0289 0.0578 0.0867 0.1156
ppb

0.0000 0.0289 0.0578 0.0867 0.1156
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 7

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 8

0.998531 0.999266 1.000000 1.000735 1.001471
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MVK



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0003 0.0006 0.0009
ppb

0.0000 0.0003 0.0006 0.0009
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 8

4 0 4
ppb 1e 10

0.99066 0.99533 1.00000 1.00471 1.00943
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISOPN



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.001 0.002 0.003
ppb

0.000 0.001 0.002 0.003
ppb

3 0 3
ppb 1e 8

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 10

0.99145 0.99572 1.00000 1.00431 1.00862
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_FURA



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00025 0.00050 0.00075
ppb

0.00025 0.00050 0.00075
ppb

6 0 6
ppb 1e 9

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 9

0.9997359 1.0000000 1.0002642
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_PHEN



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 6

8 0 8
ppb 1e 8

0.99876 0.99938 1.00000 1.00062 1.00124
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ETHP



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0725 0.3120 0.5516 0.7911 1.0307
ppb

0.0725 0.3120 0.5516 0.7911 1.0307
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 5

0.999467 1.000000 1.000534
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MP
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